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I  hereby certify that each of the above listed vouchers and the invoices, or bills 

attached there to, are true and correct and  I  have audited same in accordance with 

IC5-11-10-1.6. 

  

 

December 4 	2017 

    

ALLOWANCE OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHERS 

CITY OF NEW CASTLE 

NOV 20 - DEC 4, 2017 

We have examined the Accounts Payable Vouchers listed on the foregoing Register of Accounts 

Payable Vouchers consisting of 	15 	pages and except for accounts payables not allowed 

as shown on the Register such accounts payables are hereby allowed in the total amount 

of $ 	613,978.41 

Dated this 	4th day of 	December 2017 

Signatures of Governing Board 
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER FOR PAYROLL CLEARING 

DESCRIPTION 	 PO NUM 	INVOICE 	 DATE AMOUNT CK NUM CK DATE 	NOPAY 

701000701.000 25401 PAYROLL Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 1778.95 	10 11/02/2017 

705000705.000 25402 DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 226403.61 	10 11/02/2017 

FUND 

731000731.000 25403 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 35346.35 	10 11/02/2017 

732000732.000 25404 FICA AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 15512.92 	10 11/02/2017 

733000733.000 25405 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 6778.10 	10 11/02/2017 

736000736.000 25426 PERF 10.20.17 0 / 	/ 17302.18 	15 11/02/2017 

736000736.000 25427 PERF 10.27.17 0 / 	/ 7202.34 	15 11/02/2017 

739000739.000 25425 GENERAL FUND 10.20.17 0 / 	/ 3167.04 	22 11/02/2017 

742000742.000 25425 GENERAL FUND 10.20.17 0 / 	/ 3068.07 	22 11/02/2017 

743000743.000 25406 HOOSIER S.T.A.R.T. Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 845.00 67229 11/02/2017 

751000751.000 25407 FAYETTE COUNTY CLERK 0 11/02/2017 150.00 67224 11/02/2017 

753000753.000 25408 HENRY COUNTY TREASURER Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 300.00 67227 11/02/2017 

755000755.000 25409 US DOE # 1021486903 TAMMI 0 11/02/2017 100.00 67234 11/02/2017 

NICHOLSON/1021486903 

756000756.000 25410 FIRE UNION DUES Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 1350.00 67225 11/02/2017 

757000757.000 25411 EASTERN INDIANA CR. UNION Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 925.00 67219 11/02/2017 

759000759.000 25418 CUMULATIVE INS. RECOVERY HUMANA 0 I 	/ 1653.96 67222 11/02/2017 

760000760.000 25424 TG J HARRISON 0 / 	/ 156.00 67233 11/02/2017 

762000762.000 25412 BOSTON MUTUAL INSURANCE Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 116.96 67221 11/02/2017 

769000769.000 25413 PERFECT CIRCLE CREDIT UN Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 475.00 67231 11/02/2017 

770000770.000 25414 IND SUPPORT CHILD Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 2603.00 	10 11/02/2017 

770000770.000 25419 IND SUPPORT CHILD ANNUAL CHILD SUPPORT 0 / 	/ 220.00 	10 11/02/2017 

771000771.000 25415 WAYNE COUNTY CLERK MICHEAL HIGHTOWER 0 11/02/2017 50.00 67235 11/02/2017 

777000777.000 25416 HENRY CIRCUIT COURT Payroll Deduction 0 11/02/2017 260.00 67226 11/02/2017 

777000777.000 25420 DELAWARE COUNTY CLERK JAY NOEL 0 / 	/ 50.00 67223 11/02/2017 

777000777.000 25421 ATLAS COLLECTION 0 I 	/ 250.00 67220 11/02/2017 

777000777.000 25422 JOHN M HAUBER DAVID 0 / 	/ 577.00 67230 11/02/2017 

777000777.000 25423 HERITAGE ACCEPTANCE J DONOGHUE 0 I 	/ 100.00 67228 11/02/2017 

CORP 

780000780.000 25417 STAR FINANCIAL JOSHUA HEDGES #610040117 0 11/02/2017 250.00 67232 11/02/2017 

701000701.000 25503 PAYROLL Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 389.58 	10 11/08/2017 

705000705.000 25504 DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 34586.26 	10 11/08/2017 

FUND 

731000731.000 25505 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 5135.62 	10 11/08/2017 

732000732.000 25506 FICA AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 6108.50 	10 11/08/2017 

733000733.000 25507 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 1515.76 	10 11/08/2017 

757000757.000 25508 EASTERN INDIANA CR. UNION Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 50.00 67240 11/08/2017 

770000770.000 25509 IND SUPPORT CHILD Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 407.00 	10 11/08/2017 

781000781.000 25510 NCFFL 1722-PAC Fire PAC Payroll Deduction 0 11/08/2017 176.00 67238 11/08/2017 

701000701.000 25705 PAYROLL Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 2144.14 	10 11/16/2017 

MEMORANDUM 
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705000705.000 	25706 DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 166003.67 	10 11/16/2017 

FUND 

731000731.000 	25707 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 27175.73 	10 11/16/2017 

732000732.000 	25708 FICA AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 15331.70 	10 11/16/2017 

733000733.000 	25709 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 7138.03 	10 11/16/2017 

757000757.000 	25714 EASTERN INDIANA CR. UNION Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 925.00 67248 11/16/2017 

770000770.000 	25717 IND SUPPORT CHILD Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 2685.00 	10 11/16/2017 

743000743.000 	25710 HOOSIER S.T.A.R.T. Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 845.00 67260 11/16/2017 

751000751.000 	25711 FAYETTE COUNTY CLERK 0 11/16/2017 150.00 67250 11/16/2017 

753000753.000 	25712 HENRY COUNTY TREASURER Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 250.00 67252 11/16/2017 

755000755.000 	25713 US DOE # 1021486903 TAMMI 0 11/16/2017 100.00 67258 11/16/2017 

NICHOLSON/1021486903 

765000765.000 	25715 PERSONAL FINANCE Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 100.00 67262 11/16/2017 

769000769.000 	25716 PERFECT CIRCLE CREDIT UN Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 475.00 67259 11/16/2017 

771000771.000 	25718 WAYNE COUNTY CLERK 0 11/16/2017 50.00 67256 11/16/2017 

777000777.000 	25719 HENRY CIRCUIT COURT Payroll Deduction 0 11/16/2017 260.00 67251 11/16/2017 

780000780.000 	25720 STAR FINANCIAL JOSHUA HEDGES #610040117 0 11/16/2017 250.00 67261 11/16/2017 

760000760.000 	25721 TG JUSTIN HARRISON 0 / 	/ 156.00 67254 11/16/2017 

777000777.000 	25722 DELAWARE COUNTY CLERK JAY NOEL 0 / 	/ 50.00 67253 11/16/2017 

777000777.000 	25723 ATLAS COLLECTION 0 / 	I 250.00 67249 11/16/2017 

777000777.000 	25724 JOHN M HAUBER DAVID CARNES 0 / 	/ 577.00 67257 11/16/2017 

777000777.000 	25725 HERITAGE ACCEPTANCE JENNIFER DONOGHUE 0 I 	1 100.00 67255 11/16/2017 

CORP 

739000739.000 	25726 GENERAL FUND 11.3.17 0 / 	/ 3167.04 	22 11/16/2017 

742000742.000 	25726 GENERAL FUND 11.3.17 0 / 	/ 3068.07 	22 11/16/2017 

736000736.000 	25727 PERF 11.3.17 0 / 	/ 18003.89 	15 11/16/2017 

736000736.000 	25728 PERF 11.9.17 0 / 	/ 6832.41 	15 11/16/2017 

701000701.000 	25818 PAYROLL Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 734.91 	10 11/21/2017 

705000705.000 	25819 DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 36723.65 	10 11/21/2017 

FUND 

731000731.000 	25820 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 5216.20 	10 11/21/2017 

732000732.000 	25821 FICA AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 6884.26 	10 11/21/2017 

733000733.000 	25822 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 1623.80 	10 11/21/2017 

757000757.000 	25828 EASTERN INDIANA CR. UNION Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 50.00 67268 11/21/2017 

770000770.000 	25835 IND SUPPORT CHILD Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 489.00 	10 11/21/2017 

770000770.000 	25837 JOEL Mc LANE REFUND-ANNUAL CHILD 0 / I 55.00 67242 11/21/2017 

SUPPORT 

770000770.000 	25838 TIMOTHY GROCE REFUND -ANNUAL CHILD 0 / / 110.00 67241 11/21/2017 

SUPPORT 

736000736.000 	25839 PERF 0 / / 17599.17 	15 11/21/2017 

739000739.000 	25840 GENERAL FUND 11.17.17 0 / / 3167.04 	22 11/21/2017 

742000742.000 	25840 GENERAL FUND 11.17.17 0 / I 3068.07 	22 11/21/2017 
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744000744.000 	25823 HEALTH SAVING ACCOUNT Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 80.00 67277 11/21/2017 

750000750.000 	25824 GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 2161.61 	67276 11/21/2017 

752000752.000 	25825 UNITED WAY Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 28.00 67279 11/21/2017 

754000754.000 	25826 AMERICAN FAMILY Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 1636.57 67270 11/21/2017 

755000755.000 	25827 COLONIAL LIFE 0 11/21/2017 2610.68 67272 11/21/2017 

758000758.000 	25829 A.F.S.C.M.E. UNION DUES Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 2409.28 67269 11/21/2017 

759000759.000 	25830 CUMULATIVE INS. RECOVERY Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 17079.31 67274 11/21/2017 

N.R. 

761000761.000 	25831 FOP Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 245.00 67275 11/21/2017 

762000762.000 	25832 BOSTON MUTUAL INSURANCE Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 344.28 67271 11/21/2017 

763000763.000 	25833 CONSECO Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 312.76 67273 11/21/2017 

764000764.000 	25834 Y.M.C.A. WEEKLY-F/11.21-518.72-Y/3.32 0 11/21/2017 1446.29 67280 11/21/2017 
Payrol 

781000781.000 	25836 NCFFL 1722-PAC Fire PAC Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 176.00 67278 11/21/2017 

734000734.000 	25841 IND DEPT OF REVENUE Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 21408.34 	10 11/21/2017 

735000735.000 	25842 IND DEPT OF REVENUE Payroll Deduction 0 11/21/2017 9438.34 	10 11/21/2017 

701000701.000 	26021 PAYROLL Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 4648.43 	10 12/01/2017 

705000705.000 	26022 DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 226163.49 	10 12/01/2017 

FUND 

731000731.000 	26023 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 35256.38 	10 12/01/2017 

732000732.000 	26024 FICA AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 14829.62 	10 12/01/2017 

733000733.000 	26025 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 6823.38 	10 12/01/2017 

757000757.000 	26031 EASTERN INDIANA CR. UNION Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 925.00 67289 12/01/2017 

770000770.000 	26037 IND SUPPORT CHILD Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 2505.00 	10 12/01/2017 

770000770.000 	26042 JOEL Mc LANE REFUND FOR ANNUAL 0 / 	/ 55.00 67281 12/01/2017 

PAYMENT 

743000743.000 	26026 HOOSIER S.T.A.R.T. Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 845.00 67304 12/01/2017 

751000751.000 	26027 FAYETTE COUNTY CLERK 0 12/01/2017 150.00 67293 12/01/2017 

753000753.000 	26028 HENRY COUNTY TREASURER Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 250.00 67296 12/01/2017 

755000755.000 	26029 US DOE # 1021486903 TAMMI 0 12/01/2017 100.00 67302 12/01/2017 

NICHOLSON/1021486903 

756000756.000 	26030 FIRE UNION DUES Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 1350.00 67294 12/01/2017 

759000759.000 	26032 CUMULATIVE INS. RECOVERY Payroll Deduction 0 HUMANA 12/01/2017 1653.96 67292 12/01/2017 

N.R. 

762000762.000 	26033 BOSTON MUTUAL INSURANCE Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 116.96 67291 12/01/2017 

764000764.000 	26034 Y.M.C.A. WEEKLY-F/11.21-5/8.72-Y/3.32 0 BRUCE BAKER 12/01/2017 49.50 67306 12/01/2017 

Payrol 

765000765.000 	26035 PERSONAL FINANCE Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 100.00 67307 12/01/2017 

769000769.000 	26036 PERFECT CIRCLE CREDIT UN Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 475.00 67303 12/01/2017 

771000771.000 	26038 WAYNE COUNTY CLERK 0 12/01/2017 50.00 67300 12/01/2017 

777000777.000 	26039 HENRY CIRCUIT COURT Payroll Deduction 0 12/01/2017 130.00 67295 12/01/2017 

780000780.000 	26040 STAR FINANCIAL JOSHUA HEDGES #610040117 0 12/01/2017 250.00 67305 12/01/2017 
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DESCRIPTION 	 PO NUM 	INVOICE DATE AMOUNT CK NUM CK DATE 	NOPAY 	MEMORANDUM 

DIAM 

101013317.000 25874 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES S. MAIN ST 0 	12 22017 00 I/ 68.45 84191 11/27/2017 

101013317.000 25874 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES ROSS ST 0 	13 26871 00 II  12.02 	84191 11/27/2017 

101013317.000 25874 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 1302 M AVE 0 	13 25651 01 I 41.17 	84191 11/27/2017 

101013317.000 25874 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES W OF BABE RUTH DIAMOND 0 	12 2201600 // 9.84 84191 11/27/2017 

101013317.000 25875 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES S. MAIN ST 0 	12 22020 01 /I 38.89 84192 11/27/2017 

101017313.000 25876 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 2001 S. MAIN ST 0 	12 22040 00 1 	I 218.21 	84193 11/27/2017 

101017313.000 25876 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 2001 S. MAIN ST 0 	12 22030 00 401.66 84193 11/27/2017 

101015317.000 25877 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES BUNDY AVE 0 4 08251 00 II 12.02 84194 11/27/2017 

101015317.000 25877 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES S. MEMORIAL DR. 0 	2 02551 00 78.02 84194 11/27/2017 

101015317.000 25877 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES CHERRY ST 0 4 06940 00 // 159.93 84194 11/27/2017 

101015317.000 25877 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 505 1/2 BUNDY AVE 0 4 08250 99 / 	I 12.00 84194 11/27/2017 

101005332.000 25878 BRAD CATRON CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 0 JC PENNY'S 1/  273.30 84195 11/27/2017 

227001310.000 25879 IU HEALTH BLOOMINGTON CDL PHYSICAL FOR TIM 0 00061432-00 I 80.00 84196 11/27/2017 
OCC WALLER 

227001230.000 25880 VISA SHOP VAC REPLACEMENT 0 EBAY 1/  10.44 84197 11/27/2017 
PART 

227001230.000 25880 VISA WIRELESS CAR REAR VIEW 0 EBAY I 	/ 401.94 84197 11/27/2017 
BACKUP CAMER 

227001230.000 25880 VISA WATERPROOF BACKUP 0 EBAY I 89.99 84197 11/27/2017 
CAMERA MONITOR 

227001330.000 25881 PEWTER GRAPHICS ADVERTISING IN LEGAL 0 GREAT DEALS I 185.00 84198 11/27/2017 
SERVICES 

101015319.000 25882 WELLS FARGO VENDOR RENT 0 	99708215 /I 82.79 84199 11/27/2017 

101013212.000 25883 ACE HARDWARE #33051 ANTI FREEZE 0 A205506 //  17.94 84200 11/27/2017 

201001318.000 25884 BONNER ENTERPRISES INC BUG SPRAY 0 72602 //  35.00 84201 11/27/2017 

201001318.000 25885 GREENS FORK ALIG & SERVIC TRANS FLUID 0 500549 / / 438.85 84202 11/27/2017 

101009332.000 25886 HENRY COUNTY TREASURER #030-48403-00- 1002 INDIANA 0 201706202 / 	/ 9.75 84203 11/28/2017 
AVE - M 

285001390.000 25887 PENNCARE MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 	M11942 / 	/ 135.62 84204 11/28/2017 

201001318.000 25888 GREENS FORK ALIG & SERVIC SAW BLADE 0 	500217 //  60.71 84205 11/28/2017 

101005332.000 25889 US UNIFORMS & SUPPLY CLOTHING ALLOTMENT - 0 	125165 / 	/ 77.95 84206 11/28/2017 
SCHOFIELD 

287001330.000 25890 HUMANA INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR DECEMBER 0 907268196 II 45164.45 84207 11/28/2017 
2017 

101005311.000 25891 OCTAL SYSTEMS INSTALLATION MICROSOFT 0 	112366 I 264.99 84208 11/28/2017 
OFFICE 

101005311.000 25891 OCTAL SYSTEMS PASSWORD RESET 0 	112332 //  30.00 84208 11/28/2017 

101005311.000 25891 OCTAL SYSTEMS UPDATE ARIES 0 	112329 / 60.00 84208 11/28/2017 

101005311.000 25891 OCTAL SYSTEMS NEW USERS 0 	112328 I I 30.00 84208 11/28/2017 

101005311.000 25891 OCTAL SYSTEMS PASSWORD RESET 0 	112320 / / 30.00 84208 11/28/2017 
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101006212.000 	26056 ASSOCIATED AGENCIES 
	

ACCOUNT 8366-RENEWAL 
	

0 247801 

POLICY DAVE CO 

	

101006212.000 
	

26057 ASSOCIATED AGENCIES 
	

RENEWAL POLICY 
	

0 247798 M. BOATRIG 

*** Total **" 

• 	• 
PAGE NO. 	11 

12/04/2017 	09:27:03 
	 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER 

BCLDOCL. FRX 
	 NOV 20 - DEC 4, 2017 

APPROPRIATION A/P 	VENDOR 	 DESCRIPTION 	 PO NUM 	INVOICE 	 DATE 	 AMOUNT CK NUM CK DATE NOPAY 	MEMORANDUM 

VOUCHER 

NUMBER 



PAGE NO. 	1 
12/04/2017 

BBFDSUM.FRX 

FUND SUMMARY OF A/P VOUCHERS 09:27:11 

FUND 	 EXPENDED e 

"*" Total ""* 

101 	 99330.23 
102 	 12470.22 
201 	 8042.41 
202 	 425.00 
203 	 56393.77 
227 	 4312.01 
233 	 9777.10 
270 	 210.14 
273 	 325.00 
277 	 60.00 
285 	 2880.37 
287 	 168389.08 
302 	 500.00 
370 	 796.50 
401 	 1512.29 
501 	 7900.00 
507 	 35.49 
601 	 98206.81 
610 	 84838.69 
615 	 116.77 
616 	 12000.00 
620 	 16414.28 
630 	 27442.25 
703 	 1600.00 

613978.41 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

